## Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhavan, Kolkata - 700087

No. 2561 -E

Date: 06/12/2018

## <u>ORDER</u>

Md. Badaruddoza, Superintending Engineer, P.W.D presently posted as Superintending Engineer. Northern Highway Circle, P.W.Dte. is hereby placed to the West Bengal Police Housing & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. on deputation until further order.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal, P.W.D.

No.2561 /1(6)-E/E-I/6P-03/2011(Pt-II)

Date: 06/12/2018

Copy forwarded to information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Principal Secretary, PWD
- 2. The E-in-C.PWD
- 3. The Joint Secretary, Home & Hill Affairs Department.
- 4. The Chairman and Managing Director, West Bengal Police Housing & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.
- Chief Engineer, (H.Q.) P.W Dte./P.W.(Rd) Dte./P.W.Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/social Sector/ P.W.(Rd) Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/PIU (ROB)/ NH wing P.W.(Rds.).
- 6. The Joint Secretary, (Administration/ Works/Roads/Project & co-ordination)
- 7. Md. Badaruddoza, Superintending Engineer, Northern Highway Circle. P.W.Dte.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal, P.W.D.